

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 – Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

May 26, 2016

Legistar Item: 0446-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 26, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20160012, 2016 Northside Assessable Street Paving (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC.	\$635,153.15
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$648,180.34
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$649,505.60
Milwaukee General Construction	\$674,750.20

This public works project was estimated at \$690,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. at their base bid of \$635,153.15.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

\$345,795.43 – Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving
\$ 45,375.00 – Org-Object 40104-57560, Sanitary Sewer Laterals
\$121,025.44 – Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving Misc.
\$ 5,231.28 – Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks
\$ 64,027.00 – Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers, Misc.
\$ 53,699.00 – Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer, Misc. Loc.
\$635,153.15 – Total

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz
Tasha Davis

CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 31, 2016

TO: Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen

SUBJECT:

Contract 20160012
2016 Northside Assessable
Street Paving (R1)

FROM: John C. Rooney

ITEM: Contract 20160012 2016 Northside Assessable Street
Paving (R1)

ESTIMATE: \$690,000.00

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, May 26, 2016.
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC submitted the low proposal in the amount of
\$635,153.15.

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

<u>Account No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
40104-57500	Concrete Street Paving	\$ 345,795.43
40104-57560	Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$ 45,375.00
45040-57500	Concrete Street Paving Misc.	\$ 121,025.44
45040-57515	DPW - Sidewalks	\$ 5,231.28
22640-57560	Sanitary Sewers, Misc.	\$ 64,027.00
60484-57570	Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations	\$ 53,699.00

TOTAL **\$ 635,153.15**

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account # 45040-
57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File

20160012 Northside Assessable Street Paving (R1) (#4462853)

Owner: Racine, City of
 Solicitor: Racine, City of
 05/26/2016 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Cornerstone Pavers, LLC		Lalonde Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Dakes & Son, Inc.		Milwaukee General Cons		
				Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201.012	Tree Removal - Clearing ID	INCH	138	\$34.00	\$4,692.00	\$35.80	\$4,940.40	\$33.00	\$4,554.00	\$34.01	\$4,693.38
2	201.022	Tree Removal - Grubbing ID	INCH	28	\$7.00	\$196.00	\$6.80	\$190.40	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$6.46	\$180.88
3	204.01	Removing Pavement	S.Y.	9907	\$3.50	\$34,674.50	\$4.06	\$40,222.42	\$3.60	\$35,665.20	\$3.94	\$39,033.58
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	2417	\$3.06	\$7,396.02	\$2.19	\$5,293.23	\$3.00	\$7,216.40	\$3.06	\$7,396.02
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk (incl.: Aprons & Ramps)	S.Y.	449	\$4.84	\$2,173.16	\$6.56	\$2,945.44	\$3.60	\$1,616.40	\$5.42	\$2,433.58
6	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	1714	\$10.00	\$17,140.00	\$14.83	\$25,418.62	\$15.00	\$25,710.00	\$16.19	\$27,749.66
7	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/2 - Inch	TON	3428	\$8.31	\$28,486.68	\$12.18	\$41,753.04	\$12.50	\$42,850.00	\$13.34	\$45,729.52
8	415.0070A	Concrete Pavement, 7-Inch (STREET)	S.Y.	9907	\$26.50	\$262,535.50	\$24.96	\$247,278.72	\$25.50	\$252,628.50	\$26.16	\$259,167.12
9	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	1332	\$15.00	\$19,980.00	\$13.41	\$17,862.12	\$15.00	\$19,980.00	\$14.66	\$19,527.12
10	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type D	L.F.	688	\$19.45	\$13,381.60	\$20.38	\$14,021.44	\$22.00	\$15,136.00	\$24.12	\$16,594.56
11	900.6114	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type D Mountable	L.F.	397	\$21.11	\$8,380.67	\$18.87	\$7,491.39	\$22.00	\$8,734.00	\$24.12	\$9,575.64
12	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	214	\$3.76	\$804.64	\$4.62	\$988.68	\$4.00	\$856.00	\$4.25	\$909.50
13	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch (DRWY & RAMP)	S.F.	3821	\$4.45	\$17,003.45	\$4.71	\$17,996.91	\$4.00	\$15,284.00	\$4.84	\$18,493.64
14	900.18	Con. Sidewalk Sq. Removal And Replacement 4-Inch (Non-Construction Related)	S.F.	948	\$4.41	\$4,180.68	\$5.37	\$5,090.76	\$6.00	\$5,688.00	\$4.75	\$4,503.00
15	900.1801	Con. Sidewalk Sq. Removal And Replacement 6-Inch (Non-Construction Related)	S.F.	206	\$5.10	\$1,050.60	\$5.87	\$1,209.22	\$6.25	\$1,287.50	\$5.44	\$1,120.64
16	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	144	\$29.75	\$4,284.00	\$30.00	\$4,320.00	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$30.14	\$4,340.16
17	619.1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$25,950.00	\$25,950.00	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,181.00	\$10,181.00
18	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	16	\$39.00	\$624.00	\$39.00	\$624.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$69.70	\$1,115.20
19	628.702	Inlet Protection Type D (As Needed)	EACH	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$101.00	\$505.00
20	643.03	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,254.00	\$4,254.00
21	690.02	Full Depth Saw Cut	L.F.	498	\$2.10	\$1,045.80	\$1.75	\$871.50	\$1.00	\$498.00	\$1.50	\$747.00
22	900.1103	Lawn Restoration (Seed)	S.Y.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.60	\$330.00
23	900.1104	Lawn Restoration (Sod)	S.Y.	843	\$7.45	\$6,280.35	\$7.45	\$6,280.35	\$4.00	\$3,372.00	\$9.00	\$7,587.00
24	900.1106	Parkway Preparation	S.Y.	636	\$2.00	\$1,272.00	\$3.08	\$1,958.88	\$4.00	\$2,544.00	\$3.00	\$1,908.00
25	900.1403	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	S.Y.	117	\$58.50	\$6,844.50	\$60.46	\$7,073.82	\$40.00	\$4,680.00	\$63.00	\$7,371.00
26	900.2	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EACH	11	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$633.00	\$6,963.00
27	900.2001	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	EACH	1	\$2,502.00	\$2,502.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,822.00	\$1,822.00
28	900.2002	Sanitary Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	V.F.	12	\$465.00	\$5,580.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$557.00	\$6,684.00
29	900.2003	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	V.F.	20	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$557.00	\$11,140.00
30	900.21	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR	L.F.	187	\$146.00	\$27,302.00	\$175.00	\$32,725.00	\$158.00	\$29,546.00	\$160.00	\$29,920.00
31	900.2202	Relay Sanitary Sewer, 12" PVC SDR 35	L.F.	220	\$165.00	\$36,300.00	\$180.00	\$39,600.00	\$196.00	\$43,120.00	\$198.00	\$43,560.00
32	900.29	Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 6" PVC SDR 35	L.F.	136	\$138.00	\$18,768.00	\$190.00	\$25,840.00	\$200.00	\$27,200.00	\$203.00	\$27,608.00
33	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EACH	10	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,012.00	\$10,120.00
34	900.3002	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EACH	8	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,012.00	\$8,096.00
35	900.3103	Rebuilding Storm Manholes	V.F.	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$456.00	\$3,192.00
36	900.3106	Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EACH	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00
37	900.3304	Relaid Storm Sewer RCP Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	389	\$75.00	\$29,175.00	\$66.00	\$25,674.00	\$70.00	\$27,230.00	\$71.00	\$27,619.00
						\$6335,153.15		\$648,180.34		\$649,505.60		\$674,750.20